

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4818/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13/08/2007 in CRLMC No. 2415/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJESH BERRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Silwal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Shivek Trihan, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner
wishes to withdraw this special leave petition. Leave as prayed
for is granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

The interim order granted by this Court on 23.8.2007
shall continue for a period of four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master